REPORT NO: 11J13998-2C DATE: January 9, 2012
FCC ID: ACJ9TGWW11A
Page 35 of 39
COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION SERVICES (UL CCS) FORM NO: CCSUP4031B
47173 BENICIA STREET, FREMONT, CA 94538, USA TEL: (510) 771-1000 FAX: (510) 661-0888
This report shall not be reproduced except in full, without the written approval of UL CCS.
19. Antenna Locations & Separation Distances
Edges
Secondary Landscape
 Primary Landscape
Bottom/Base (Left side view)
5 mm
REPORT NO: 11J13998-2C DATE: January 9, 2012
FCC ID: ACJ9TGWW11A
Page 36 of 39
COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION SERVICES (UL CCS) FORM NO: CCSUP4031B
47173 BENICIA STREET, FREMONT, CA 94538, USA TEL: (510) 771-1000 FAX: (510) 661-0888
This report shall not be reproduced except in full, without the written approval of UL CCS.
20. Setup Photos
(1) Bottom/Base
WWAN Antenna
78.8mm
REPORT NO: 11J13998-2C DATE: January 9, 2012
FCC ID: ACJ9TGWW11A
Page 37 of 39
COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION SERVICES (UL CCS) FORM NO: CCSUP4031B
47173 BENICIA STREET, FREMONT, CA 94538, USA TEL: (510) 771-1000 FAX: (510) 661-0888
This report shall not be reproduced except in full, without the written approval of UL CCS.
(2) Bottom/Base/Tilt (Front View)
(2) Bottom/Base/Tilt (Left Side View)
WWAN Antenna
8mm
REPORT NO: 11J13998-2C DATE: January 9, 2012
FCC ID: ACJ9TGWW11A
Page 38 of 39
COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION SERVICES (UL CCS) FORM NO: CCSUP4031B
47173 BENICIA STREET, FREMONT, CA 94538, USA TEL: (510) 771-1000 FAX: (510) 661-0888
This report shall not be reproduced except in full, without the written approval of UL CCS.
(3) Secondary Landscape
(4) Primary Portrait
13mm
WWAN Antenna
11mm
WWAN Antenna
REPORT NO: 11J13998-2C DATE: January 9, 2012
FCC ID: ACJ9TGWW11A
Page 39 of 39
COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION SERVICES (UL CCS) FORM NO: CCSUP4031B
47173 BENICIA STREET, FREMONT, CA 94538, USA TEL: (510) 771-1000 FAX: (510) 661-0888
This report shall not be reproduced except in full, without the written approval of UL CCS.
21. Host Device Photos
Front view
Back view
END OF REPORT
WWAN antenna
WWAN antenna